

SENATE AMENDMENT NO. _____

Offered by _____ of _____

Amend SA to House Bill No. 112, Page 1-5, Section 383.206, Line _____,

2 by striking all of said section from the amendment; and further
3 amend said amendment page 7, section 383.306, line 24 by striking
4 the word "nine" and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
5 "ten"; and further amend said amendment, page 8, line 19, by
6 striking the word "and" and inserting in lieu thereof the
7 following:

8 "(8) One member who is a representative of the long term
9 care industry and who is on a list of nominees submitted to the
10 director by the long term care industry; and"; and

11 Further renumber the remaining subdivision accordingly.
12
13